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Jul7 23, 1945 

COMMISSIONER.SI PROCEEDINGS 

SPECIAL MEErING 

.The Board of Commi1sioner1 met July 23, 1945, at 8:00 P. M., all member, preaent, for the 

final adoption of the Count:, Budget for 1945-1946; etarti:ng J~ly 1, 1945 and endin& June 30, 1946. 

A motion was made by Commi1sioner Gooldy, 1econded b7 CheesbroU&h, and unanimously carried, whereb:, 

the tollowin& resolutions were adopted: 

APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS, on the 7th daf of June, 1945 
R. G. Engstrom the budget maki!I& au.thority, 
prepared and submitted to the Board a county 
budget for the . fiscal year ending June 30, 1946; 

WERFAS, such a budget was dul:, entered at 
large upon the records of thia Board and a copy 
thereof wa, made . available for public inspection 
at the office of the Count:, Clerk; and 

WHEREAS, notice of a public hearing on such 
budget, together. with the summary of. aaid budget, 
was publi1hed in the Carbon County News, a legal 
newspaper publi1hed and of general· circulation 
in the county on the 19th day of July. 1945; 
and 

WHERFAS, a public hearing was held on such 
budget at the time and place specified in eaid 
notice, at which.time all interested parties 
were given an opportunity to be heard; and 

WHEREAS, following auch public hearing 
certain alterations and revision& were made 
in ,uch proposed budget. all of which more 
fully- appear in the minutes of thh Board. 

NOW, THEREFORlC, l31 IT RESOLnD bt the l3oard 
of County Commissioners that the county- budget, 
as eo revised and altered, be adopted as the 
official county- budget for the fiscal year 
ending June 30, 1946. ' 

131 IT FURTHER RESOLViD, that the following 
appropriations be made for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 19461 and that the expenditures of each _ 
officer, department or spending agency be limited 
to the amount herein appropriated. 

Dated this 23rd day of July, 1945. 

.A.ttesti 
R. G. :Engstrom 

County Clerk. 

GENERAL FUND: 
County Commissioners 
County Clerk 
County ireasurer 
County Asaessor 
County Sheriff 
Coun t7 Attorney 
County Superintendent of School11 
County SurTeyor 
County Coroner 
Agriculture Department 
Clerk of District Court 
Jui ti ce Court 
Courthouse and Jail 
Road and :Bridge 
Water Commi11ioner 
Livestock In1pector 
llectiona 
Health Officer 
B&:B Sinkin& Fund 
Cash Reserve Fund 
Miscellaneoue General 

Total 
Provision tor Tax Shrinkage 

(lot to exceed 10~ of Tax Levy) 
Total General Jund Appropriations 
County J'air 
County Hoapi tal 
County Library 
Civilian Defense 
Bond Sinking Fund ) 
:Bond Interest Jund ) 

Total Appropriations 

Eugene McCarthy 

John Chee1brough 

John·r. Gooldy • 
:Board of Count7 Commissioners • 

Carbon County. 

$ 5500 
12800 
9s4o 
9650 

11800 
4800 
6860 

600 
1000 
394o 

10975 
2900 

17500 
10000 

2400 
1800 -1200 

10000 
65000 
7935 

256500 
4ooo 

260500 
5090 

g9654 
10700 -206oo 

3s6544 

RESOLUTION TO PROVIDI INC(l,(:&: NECESSARY TO :FIN.UC:Z l3UinlT 

WHERF..lS, -on the 23rd day of July 1945. 
this Board adopted a Count:, :Budget for the fiacal 
year ending June 30, 1946, ·calling for the following 
appropriationa.l 

.. ... ~ ·-
General Jund $ 26o500 
rair Jund ' 5090 
Hospital Jund . s9654 
Library Fund 10700 
Civilian Defense 
:Bond Sinking Fund) 206oo • 
l3ond Interest Fund) 
TOTAL $ 3s6544 

NOW, 13:&: IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners that 
year ending June 301 1946. 
Dated thie 23rd day of July, 1945. 

.ltt •• t I L/! { -.--q_ -4.,...,_,,J 
R. G. Engat:lom 

County Clerk 

And WHEREAS, after deducting all other 
cash and estimated revenue, it 11 necessar7 
that the following amounts be rai1ed by 
general taxation, and .in order to raiae such 
awns of mone7, it 11 nece11ar7 that leT1e1 
be made for the fiscal year ending June 30, 19461 
a, ehown opposite each fund& 

General° Jund 
.lair Jund 
Hospital Fund 
Librar7 Jund 
Civilian Defense 
Bond Sinking Fund ) 
Bond Interest Jund) 

Amount to 
be Rahed 

$ 141280 
2250 

54344 
9380 

206oo 

Mill 
Levy 

.00431 

.00007 

.00166 

.00029 

.00070 

le es =-v~~ for the fi1cal 
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