

July 23, 1945

COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL MEETING

The Board of Commissioners met July 23, 1945, at 8:00 P. M., all members present, for the final adoption of the County Budget for 1945-1946; starting July 1, 1945 and ending June 30, 1946.

A motion was made by Commissioner Gooldy, seconded by Cheesbrough, and unanimously carried, whereby the following resolutions were adopted:

APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on the 7th day of June, 1945 R. G. Engstrom the budget making authority, prepared and submitted to the Board a county budget for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1946;

WHEREAS, such a budget was duly entered at large upon the records of this Board and a copy thereof was made available for public inspection at the office of the County Clerk; and

WHEREAS, notice of a public hearing on such budget, together with the summary of said budget, was published in the Carbon County News, a legal newspaper published and of general circulation in the county on the 19th day of July, 1945; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on such budget at the time and place specified in said notice, at which time all interested parties were given an opportunity to be heard; and

WHEREAS, following such public hearing certain alterations and revisions were made in such proposed budget, all of which more fully appear in the minutes of this Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners that the county budget, as so revised and altered, be adopted as the official county budget for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1946.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following appropriations be made for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1946, and that the expenditures of each officer, department or spending agency be limited to the amount herein appropriated.

Dated this 23rd day of July, 1945.

Attest:

R. G. Engstrom  
County Clerk.

Carbon County.

GENERAL FUND:		
County Commissioners	\$ 5500	
County Clerk	12800	
County Treasurer	9840	
County Assessor	9650	
County Sheriff	11800	
County Attorney	4800	
County Superintendent of Schools	6860	
County Surveyor	600	
County Coroner	1000	
Agriculture Department	3940	
Clerk of District Court	10975	
Justice Court	2900	
Courthouse and Jail	17500	
Road and Bridge	70000	
Water Commissioner	2400	
Livestock Inspector	1800	
Elections	--	
Health Officer	1200	
R&B Sinking Fund	10000	
Cash Reserve Fund	65000	
Miscellaneous General	7935	
Total	256500	
Provision for Tax Shrinkage (Not to exceed 10% of Tax Levy)	4000	
Total General Fund Appropriations	260500	
County Fair	5090	
County Hospital	89654	
County Library	10700	
Civilian Defense	--	
Bond Sinking Fund )	20600	
Bond Interest Fund )		
Total Appropriations	386544	

Eugene McCarthy

John Cheesbrough

John F. Gooldy  
Board of County Commissioners.

RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE INCOME NECESSARY TO FINANCE BUDGET

WHEREAS, on the 23rd day of July 1945, this Board adopted a County Budget for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1946, calling for the following appropriations:

General Fund	\$ 260500
Fair Fund	5090
Hospital Fund	89654
Library Fund	10700
Civilian Defense	--
Bond Sinking Fund )	20600
Bond Interest Fund)	
TOTAL	\$ 386544

And WHEREAS, after deducting all other cash and estimated revenue, it is necessary that the following amounts be raised by general taxation, and in order to raise such sums of money, it is necessary that levies be made for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1946, as shown opposite each fund:

	Amount to be Raised	Mill Levy
General Fund	\$ 141280	.00431
Fair Fund	2250	.00007
Hospital Fund	54344	.00166
Library Fund	9380	.00029
Civilian Defense	--	--
Bond Sinking Fund )	20600	.00070
Bond Interest Fund )		

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners that the foregoing levies be made for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1946.

Dated this 23rd day of July, 1945.

Attest: R. G. Engstrom  
R. G. Engstrom  
County Clerk

Eugene McCarthy  
John Cheesbrough  
John F. Gooldy  
John F. Gooldy  
Board of County Commissioners.